
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS WGI-FAN
*NOTE: INSTALLER MUST CONTOUR/BEND THE GUARD AS SHOWN IN THE K9 KIT INSTRUCTIONS.*

ATTACH THE INTERIOR WINDOW GUARD TO THE VEHICLE USING THE INSTRUCTIONS PROVIDED.1.
MOUNT THE FAN USING THE HARDWARE PROVIDED WITH THE FAN TO WGI006271 FAN BRACKET.2.
LOOSELY ATTACH WGI006271 TO THE WINDOW GUARD ON THE FOUR OUTSIDE CORNERS USING 1/4-20 X 3/4" 3.
LG PPHMS (FOUR), 1/4" WASHER (EIGHT), 1/4-20 NYLOCK NUT (FOUR).
FOR THE CENTER MOUTNING LOCATIONS USE 1/4-20 X  1" (TWO),  7/16" LG SPACER (TWO), 1/4" WASHER 4.
(FOUR), 1/4-20 NYLOCK NUT (TWO), THE SPACER GOES BETWEEN WGI006271 AND THE WINDOW GUARD.
NEATLY RUN FAN POWER WIRES INTO DOOR PANEL AND THROUGH DOOR JAMB BOOT. USE SUPPLIED LOOM 5.
TO COVER EXPOSED WIRE. CLAMP LOOM TO HINGE SCREW AND WIRE TIE TO OEM FAN GUARD.
TIGHTEN ALL HARDWARE.6.

WGI NOT INCLUDED

1/4-20 NYLOCK NUT (SIX)
GSM30046

1/4" WASHER (TWELVE)
GSM31048

1/4-20 X 1" LG SCREW (TWO)
GSM34103

1/4-20 X 3/4" LG SCREW (FOUR)
GSM34102

7/16" LONG SPACER (TWO)
GSM34602

WGI006271 WINDOW GUARD COVER

WIRE TIE AND LOOM CLAMP NOT SHOWN

PROJECT 
# REV. DESCRIPTION

1860 1-15 RELEASED TO PRODUCTION
2429 6-17 ADDED TWO WASHERS TO CENTER MOUNTING LOCATIONS

75 JACKSONVILLE RD,
WARMINSTER, PA. 18974
1-800-524-9900
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